PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yusuke KINOSHITA	12/27/2010
Shingo ENAMI	12/27/2010
Ken SUITOU	12/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	
Street Address:	2-1, Toyoda-cho	
City:	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8671	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13005825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: USPTO@SUGHRUE.COM Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q122116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gudrun Harmon asst. to William H. Mandir

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q122116_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 025632 FRAME: 0930

PATENT

Docket No. Q122116

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Yusuke	Kinoshita, Shingo Enami and Ken Sui	tou, all
		ni-Ken, Japan
hereinafter called assignor(s), have in	nvented certain improvements	
entitled: MOTOR-DRIVE	N COMPRESSOR	
and executed an application for Lette	ers Patent of the United States of A	merica therefor on
D <u>ecember 27, 2010;</u>		·
(Application Serial No.	filed on	.) and
Whereas, <u>KABUSHIKI KA</u> office at 2-1, <u>Toyoda-Cho, Kariya-Sl</u> hereinafter called assignee, desires to and invention, and to any United States	acquire the entire right, title, and i	
Now therefore, for valuable c	consideration, receipt whereof is he	reby acknowledged,
assignee, its successors and assigns, invention disclosed therein for the Urunder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requissue any Letters Patent granted upor successors and assigns; and I/we will necessary by the assignee in connected so by the assignee.	nited States of America, including the the Director of the U.S. Patent and the invention set forth in the applipance without further considerate.	the application and the the right to claim priority and Trademark Office to ication to the assignee, its tion all papers deemed
Signed on the date (s) indicate	ed beside my (our) signature (s).	
1) Yusuke Kinoshita Name: Yusuke Kinoshita	a Date: 201	o, Dec. 27, 2010 Dec. 27, 2010
Name: Yusuke Kinoshita	05 D	Dec. 27, 2010
Name: Shingo Enami	Date: All	10-17-Bec.
Name: Shiringo Enami 3) Ken Lutton		ember 27, 2010
Name: Ken Suitou		

PATENT REEL: 025632 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 01/13/2011